African youth and civil society declaration and roadmap against covid19 and pandemics 

for a green growth recover in Africa and the world                                                                                                                                         

May 31, 2020 - Africa 

“261 two hundred and sixty one Civil society organisations took part to a series of activities 

organised from the May 26 – 29, 2020 via video-conference (including several social media 

and digital platforms as Zoom, WhatsApp  and Facebook) in the frame of the regional online